## The Historic Brass Society

148 West 23<sup>rd</sup> Street #5F, New York, NY 10011 USA

www.historicbrass.org Tel. 917-359-3430

Executive Committee:
Jeffrey Nussbaum, President
Charlotte Leonard, Secretary
Alexander Bonus, Treasurer
Jason Dovel, Development Director
Steven Lundahl, Technical Director

Board of Directors: Alexander Bonus Stewart Carter Jason Dovel Sabine Klaus Steven Lundahl Arnold Myers Jeffrey Nussbaum

Bradley Strauchen

Staff and Editorial Board
Stewart Carter, Executive Editor
Howard Weiner, co-editor of HBS Journal
Benny Sluchin, Production Editor
Jeffrey Nussbaum, Managing Editor
Bodie Pfost, Advertising Manager
Bryan Proksch, Web Content Editor
Trevor Herbert

Kenneth Kreitner Arnold Myers Steven Plank

Dear Member or Friend of the Historic Brass Society,

The Historic Brass Society (HBS) has served the brass community since 1988 with a wide range of activities and services including conferences, festivals, research, news and informative articles on our website and our highly respected, peer-reviewed Historic Brass Journal as well as other publications.

Now, the HBS is changing its structure and expanding avenues for participation by individuals with a wide range of interests and skills that we sincerely hope you will consider.

We are actively seeking candidates for elections for various leadership positions as Officers and members of our Board of Directors with elections to be held online in November of 2020. We are also seeking people to fill positions on our staff, Editorial Board and to serve on a wide range of committees. **The nominations deadline for elected positions is October 15, 2020.** See below for more information on the nominations process.

Elected positions include Vice President (a President-Elect "President-in-training" position that automatically transitions to President), Secretary and two members of the expanded Board of Directors. Additionally, we are looking for members to serve on the Events and Membership committees as well as a few volunteer staff positions.

Other non-elected positions include:

- Editorial Board members
- Archivists for both physical and online assets
- Advertising Manager

Committee Positions Available on:

- Events Committee
- Membership Committee
- Christopher Monk Award Committee

More detail on all of the above is available on our website: https://historicbrass.org/about-us/hbs-positions-and-committees.

We do hope you will consider joining us as we build and shape the future of the Historic Brass Society for new generations of brass music scholars, players, and enthusiasts! (To those who are not currently members, membership is only \$42 per year and includes our annual Historic Brass Journal.)

If you are interested in participating in any of the above or wish more information, please contact us at nominations@historicbrass.org by October 15, 2020 for elected positions.

Preference for candidacy to elected positions will be given by the Nominating Committee to current Members who have been Members for at least three years.

Help the HBS continue to serve our community well into the future by sharing this with your friends, colleagues and students!

Sincerely yours, Members of the HBS Board of Directors